

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	AZ9058
Product Name	Salted caramel flavour hot chocolate spoon with marshmallows
Brand Contact Address	Cocoba Chocolate Ltd Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS
Net Weight	50g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Salted caramel chocolate (90%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder, lactose (MILK), whey powder (MILK), salt, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavourings), marshmallows (10%) (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, anti-caking agent :maize starch; flavouring, colours: E100, E120).
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients underlined. Also may contain cereals containing gluten, egg, sesame, nuts, peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2148	
Energy (kcal)	512	
Fat (g)	27.3	
Of which saturates (g)	16.5	
Carbohydrates (g)	62.6	
of which sugars (g)	57.6	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	4.2	
Salt (g)	0.22	

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	
	Alcohol ABV %	

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	AZ9058	
Product Name	Salted caramel flavour hot chocolate spoon	
Brand Contact Address	Cocoba Chocolate Ltd Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS	
Net Weight	50g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, lactose (MILK), whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavourings, salt.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients underlined. Also may contain cereals containing gluten, egg, sesame, nuts, peanuts.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2338	
Energy (kcal)	560	
Fat (g)	35.3	
Of which saturates (g)	21.3	
Carbohydrates (g)	53.8	
of which sugars (g)	53.2	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	6.6	
Salt (g)	0.80	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	
	Alcohol ABV %	
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	AZ9058
Product Name	Hot Chocolate Bombe Kit – Milk Chocolate Bombe With Marshmallows
Brand Contact Address	Cocoba Chocolate Ltd Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (88%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <u>Milk</u> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (<u>Milk</u>), Whey Powder (<u>Milk</u>), Emulsifier: <u>Soya</u> Lecithin; Flavouring), Marshmallows (12%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch; Colours: Carmine, Curcumin; Flavouring). Milk chocolate cocoa solids contains 35% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients underlined. Also may contain cereals containing gluten, egg, sesame, nuts, peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2261	
Energy (kcal)	540	
Fat (g)	32.1	
Of which saturates (g)	19.4	
Carbohydrates (g)	56.5	
of which sugars (g)	53.5	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	5.5	
Salt (g)	0.23	

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	
	Alcohol ABV %	

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification

Item Number	AZ9058
Product Name	Hot Chocolate Bombe Kit – Milk Chocolate Bombe With Marshmallows
Brand Contact Address	Cocoba Chocolate Ltd Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate (88%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <u>Milk</u> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (<u>Milk</u>), Whey Powder (<u>Milk</u>), Emulsifier: <u>Soya</u> Lecithin; Flavouring), Marshmallows (12%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch; Colours: Carmine, Curcumin; Flavouring). Milk chocolate cocoa solids contains 35% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.